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 Pursuant to the Scheduling Order (Paper 12) for case no. IPR2017-01218, 

Image Processing Technologies LLC (“Patent Owner”) respectfully requests oral 

argument.  DUE DATE 7 (Oral argument) is scheduled for June 29, 2018.  See 

Paper 26 at 5.  Petitioner has also requested oral argument for IPR2017-01190 

(’518 Patent), for which Oral argument is also scheduled for June 29, 2018. 

 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a), Image Processing intends to argue the 

following issues: 

1. Any issues raised by Patent Owner in IPR2017-01218, 

including but not limited to issues raised in the Patent Owner 

response (Paper 15); in deposition of Dr. Hart (Exhibit 2011), 

and in testimony provided by Dr. Bovik in response to 

Petitioner’s counsel’s questioning (Exhibit 2012).  

2. Rebuttal to issues properly raised by Petitioner in IPR2017-

01218, including Patent Owner’s response to argument made in 

Petitioner’s Reply (Paper 22), and Patent Owner’s response to 

Petitioner’s supplemental brief authorized by Paper 26. 

3. To the extent necessary, any motion to exclude or other motion 
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filed by Petitioner. 

Image Processing requests 30 minutes per side for oral argument for 

IPR2017-01218.  Image Processing also requests the ability to use 

audio/visual equipment to display demonstrative exhibits, including the use 

of an Elmo/digital projector and screen for projection of electronic and paper 

materials. 

 

Dated: May 21, 2018   /s/Chris J. Coulson  
      Chris J. Coulson (Reg. No. 61,771) 
      Lead Counsel for Patent Owner 
      BUNSOW DE MORY LLP 
      101 Brambach Rd. 
      Scarsdale, NY 10583 
      Tel.: (646) 502-6973 
      ccoulson@bdiplaw.com 

 
 Michael Zachary (pro hac vice) 
 mzachary@bdiplaw.com  
 Lauren N. Robinson (Reg. No. 74,404) 
 lrobinson@bdiplaw.com 
 Craig Y. Allison (Reg. No. 38,067) 
 callison@bdiplaw.com  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on May 21, 

2018, the foregoing Patent Owner’s Request for Oral Argument was served via 

electronic mail upon the following counsel of record for the Petitioner: 

John Kappos (Reg. No. 37,861) 
jkappos@omm.com  

 
Marc J. Pensabene (Reg. No. 37,416) 

mpensabene@omm.com 
 

Nicholas J. Whilt (Reg. No. 72,081) 
nwhilt@omm.com 

 
Brian M. Cook (Reg. No. 59,356) 

bcook@omm.com 
 

Clarence Rowland (Reg. No. 73,775) 
crowland@omm.com 

 
IPTSAMSUNGOMM@OMM.COM 

 
 

       /s/Chris J. Coulson  
       Chris J. Coulson (Reg. No. 61,771) 
       Lead Counsel for Patent Owner 
       BUNSOW DE MORY LLP 
       101 Brambach Rd. 
       Scarsdale, NY 10583 
       Tel.: (646) 502-6973 
       ccoulson@bdiplaw.com 
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